BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of )
Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc. for Au- )
thority to Defer Environmental In- ) Case No. 08-0606-GA-AAM
vestigation and Remediation Costs )

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL

Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc. (“Columbia”) hereby provides notice of appearance of
Joseph Clark as additional counsel in the above captioned case. Please add Mr. Clark as
Counsel of Record for Columbia and serve all copies of future pleadings and other docu-
ments to Mr. Clark.

Respectfully submitted by,
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC.

/s/ Brooke E. Leslie
Brooke E. Leslie, Counsel of Record

Stephen B. Seiple, Asst. General Counsel

(0003809)

Brooke E. Leslie, Asst. General Counsel

(0081179)

Joseph M. Clark, Sr. Counsel (0080711)

P.O.Box 117

290 W. Nationwide Blvd.

Columbus, Ohio 43216-0117

Telephone: (614) 460-6988

E-mail: bleslie@nisource.com
sseiple@nisource.com
josephclark@nisource.com

(Willing to accept service by e-mail)



Attorneys for
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio’s e-filing system will electronically serve
notice of the filing of this document on the parties referenced on the service list of
the docket card who have electronically subscribed to the case. In addition, the
undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing document is also being
served via electronic mail on the 4th day of September, 2015 upon the parties listed

below.
/s/ Brooke E. Leslie

Brooke E. Leslie

Attorney for

COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC.
Larry S. Sauer Steven L. Beeler
Joe Serio Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel Public Utilities Section
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 180 East Broad Street, 6t Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485 Columbus, Ohio 43215
Joseph.serio@occ.ohio.gov Steven.beeler@puc.state.oh.us

Larry.sauer@occ.ohio.gov


mailto:serio@occ.ohio.
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